CH \$40.00 776050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM592514 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
POLYONE CORPORATION		06/30/2020	Corporation: OHIO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	33587 WALKER ROAD
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPT - IP
City:	AVON LAKE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44012
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77605060	ONFORCE LFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4409303830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-930-1809

Email: IPDEPT@POLYONE.COM

Correspondent Name: DEBRA PEJEAU

Address Line 1: 33587 WALKER ROAD

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT - IP

Address Line 4: AVON LAKE, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15010 ONFORCE LFT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA PEJEAU
SIGNATURE:	/DEBRA PEJEAU/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name_Change_Resolution_PolyOne_to_Avient_effective_30-Jun-2020#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Resolution_PolyOne_to_Avient_effective_30-Jun-2020#page2.tif source=Name_Change_Resolution_PolyOne_to_Avient_effective_30-Jun-2020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0978 source=Name_Change_Resolution_PolyOne_to_Avient_effective_30-Jun-2020#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0979



DATE 06/30/2020 DOCUMENT ID 202018203934

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 300.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON CMNS SUITE 125 EASTON, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

AVIENT CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202018203934

Effective Date: 06/30/2020

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of June, A.D. 2020.

Ohio Secretary of State

The state of the s

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0980 Form 540 Prescribed by:

Check appropriate box:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate of Amendment

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation)
Filing Fee: \$50
Form Must Be Typed

▼Amendment to existing Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)					
	Amended and Restated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supersede the existing articles and all amendments thereto.				
Complete the following information:					
	Name of Corporation POLYONE CORPORATION				
	Charter Number 1181191				
Che	k one box below and provide information as required:				
The articles are hereby amended by the Incorporators . Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 (A), incorporators may adopt an amendment to the articles by a writing signed by them if initial directors are not named in the articles or elected and before subscriptions to shares have been received.					
×	The articles are hereby amended by the Directors. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(A), directors may adopt amendments if initial directors were named in articles or elected, but subscriptions to shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) sets forth additional cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the articles.				
	The resolution was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) (In this space insert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for adoption.)				
	he articles are hereby amended by the Shareholders pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.71.				
	he articles are hereby amended and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.72.				

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK evised: 06/2019

REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0981

If you are amending the total numcharged.	ber of shares, please complete this box so the appropria	te filing fee is
Total number of shares previously list	ed in the Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State:	
With the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of shares:		
A copy of the resolution of amend	lment is attached to this document.	
	pted, they must set forth all provisions required in original artic areholders need not contain any statement with respect to initi 01.04 for required provisions.	
By signing and submitting this form	n to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifi ute this document.	es that he or she
Required	Robert K. James	
Must be signed by all incorporators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized	Signature	
officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73(B)	By (if applicable)	
and (C).	Robert K. James, Assistant Secretary and Assistant Treasurer	
If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name	Print Name	
in the "Print Name" box.		
If authorized representative	Signature	
is a business entity, not an individual, then please print		
the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative	By (if applicable)	•
of the business entity must sign in the "By" box		
and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name	

TRADEMARK evised: 06/2019
REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0982

Change to the Name of the Company; Articles of Incorporation

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the "*Board*") of PolyOne Corporation, an Ohio corporation (the "*Company*"), deems it to be advisable and in the best interest of the Company to change its corporate name; and

WHEREAS, the Board deems it to be advisable and in the best interest of the Company to amend the Company's Articles of Incorporation, as amended, to reflect the Company's new name.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, effective as of the time and date that the applicable certificate is accepted for filing by the Ohio Secretary of State (the "*Effective Time*"), the name of the Company shall be changed from "PolyOne Corporation" to "Avient Corporation."

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 08/18/2020